
 
RURAL BUS STOPS 2016-2017 
 
The bus stops listed are to be used as a guide to the roads the buses currently run and the scheduled 
times. Bus riders should arrive at the bus stop ten minutes before the scheduled departure time; the bus 
driver is not to wait and will proceed on a timely route if the student is not in sight. 
 
Animals, insects, weapons, glass objects, or any other material that could cause a potential hazard will 
not be allowed on the school bus. If food is to be transported, it must be in a lunch box, bag or a sealed 
container. All objects must be small enough to be held in the child’s lap or between their legs.  Routes 
and times are subject to change. 

  

Bus Number 9 
 Driver         Green 

 Stop Location   Pick up   Drop off 

                    IL RT 9                                           6:45       3:37 

 N US HWY 24 6:50 3:45 

 N BROWN RD 6:55 3:47 

 E MCKINLEY RD           7:00        3:50 

                       RENAB RD                                    7:10        3:40 

 BANNER FIRE STATION 7:15 3:42 

 MONTEREY 7:18 3:35 

                       20TH AVE                                       7:20        3:30 
 INGERSOLL 7:25 3:22 

 EASTVIEW 7:27 3:20  

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:30 3:15 

 

Bus Number 29 

Driver        Veara 
 Stop Location    Pick up  Drop off 
 E UPPER LAKE RD 7:04 3:50 

 N DAL BAR RD 7:07 3:48 

 DAL BAR SUB 7:09 3:46 

 E MIDDLE LAKE RD 7:12 3:54 

 VENOVICH SUB 7:13 3:56 

 INGERSOLL SCHOOL 7:23 3:39 

 EASTVIEW SCHOOL 7:26 3:37 

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:31 3:33 



 Bus Number 14 

 Driver        Harper 

 Stop Location   Pick up   Drop off 
 E CO HWY 21 7:00 4:10 

 N CO HWY 22 7:05 4:00 

 E IL RT 9 7:10 3:50 

 E CO HWY 19 7:13 3:55 

 IL RT 9 & SHERWOOD  7:15 3:35 

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:22 3:21 
                       INGERSOLL 7:28 3:16 
 

Bus Number 25 
 Driver      Steck 
 Stop Location  Pick up   Drop off 
                       E BREEDS RD                              7:05        3:50 

 BREEDS 7:10 3:52 

                       CO HWY 23 BREEDS                   7:12        3:55 

                       E CHESTNUT ST                          7:18        3:43 

 EAST WALNUT LIMITS 7:24 3:40 

                       HIGH SCHOOL 7:33 3:35 

                       EASTVIEW                                    7:48        3:17 

                       INGERSOLL                                  7:50        3:13 

                        

 

Bus Number 1 
 Driver         Rose 

 Stop Location   Pick up   Drop off 
 N TAYLOR RD 7:05 4:00 

 E NEW BRIDGE RD 7:10 3:55 

                       SHIELDS CHAPEL RD                 7:12        3:50 

 N CO HWY 22 7:15 3:47 

                       CO 5 HWY  7:18 3:45 

 WEST HICKORY LIMITS 7:20 3:43 

 WEST MAPLE LIMITS 7:22 3:41 

 AVE D & MAPLE 7:23 3:40 

 INGERSOLL 7:30 3:26 

                       EASTVIEW 7:34 3:22 

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:38 3:15 



Bus Number 24 

 Driver      Spahn 

 Stop Location   Pick up  Drop off 

 DUNFERMLINE 9TH ST 7:02 3:33 

                       DUNFERMLINE WEST ST           7:04        3:34 

                       DUNFERMLINE 8TH AVE              7:06        3:36 

 IL RT 78 (Westside) 7:10 3:44 

 WELLS SUBDIVISION 7:13 3:47 

                       IL RT 78  (eastside)                       7:15        3:50 

 DUNFERMLINE FULTON ST 7:19 3:41 

                       DUNFERMLINE CENTER ST       7:21        3:39 

                       DUNFERMLINE 6TH AVE              7:25        3:43 

 N IL RT 78 JUNCTION 7:28 3:54 

 INGERSOLL 7:38 3:20 

 EASTVIEW 7:40 3:16 

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:45 3:12 

 LINCOLN 7:50 3:00 

 Bus Number 2 
 Driver         B Schade 

 Stop Location    Pick up   Drop off 
                         NORTH 11TH AVE         7:14        3:58 
 E CYPRESS RD 7:17 3:53 

 TEXAS ROAD 7:19 3:52 

 BRERETON ROAD 7:20 3:51 

 E CYPRESS RD CLUB  7:25 3:46 

 EASTVIEW 7:32 3:32 

 INGERSOLL 7:35 3:35 

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:43 3:15 

 LINCOLN 7:48 3:21 

Bus Number 5 
 Driver         Ford 

 Stop Location    Pick up  Drop off 
 E BIG BARN RD 6:55 3:51 

 COPPERAS CREEK RD               7:00        3:55 

                       ORION SCHOOL RD                    7:10        4:05 

                       BREEDS RD                                 7:13        4:10 

 E CO HWY 27                               7:16        3:46 

 E CO HWY 27                               7:22        3:45 

 N BOAT DOCK RD 7:24 3:40 

 HIS LITTLE CHILDREN 7:28 3:35 



 INGERSOLL 7:34 3:33 

 EASTVIEW 7:36 3:29 

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:41 3:22 

 

Bus Number 17 

 Driver         Hammond 

 Stop Location   Pick up    Drop off   
                         W CYPRESS        6:55        4:05 

 BRERETON RD        7:05        3:55 

                       TURL RD                                       7:08        3:50  

                       OWENS RD                                   7:12        3:53 

 CO HWY 17                                   7:17        3:46 

                       NORRIS FIRE STATION 7:19 3:44  

 N IL RT 78  7:24 3:40 

 LINCOLN                                       7:30        3:35  

                       HIGH SCHOOL  7:34 3:30 

 INGERSOLL 7:45 3:25 

 

Bus Number 16 
 Driver      Nell 

 Stop Location   Pick up   Drop off 
 E BIRDS CORNER WEST 7:05 3:53 

 E BIRDS CORNER EAST 7:10 3:48 

 E CO HWY 27 & BITNER  7:15 3:43 

 N ORION SCH ROAD 7:24 3:35 

 E CO HWY 27 7:28 3:32 

 INGERSOLL 7:35 3:29 

 EASTVIEW 7:37 3:27 

 HIGH SCHOOL 7:42 3:20 


